505100871 09/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5147631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPECULATIVE PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC	08/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSONITE IP HOLDINGS S.ÀR.L.	
Street Address:	13-15 AVENUE DE LA LIBERTÉ	
City:	LUXEMBOURG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1931	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29657023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-588-0800

Email: mroopram@haugpartners.com

Correspondent Name: HAUG PARTNERS LLP

Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE - 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A125-10D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE LEDONNE	
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene LeDonne/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=01850194#page1.tif

PATENT 505100871 REEL: 046907 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Speculative Product Design, LLC, having a place of business at 177 Bovet Rd. Suite 200, San Mateo, CA 94402 US (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner by assignment of certain new and useful improvements Stand for Mobile Device for U.S. Patent Application having a Serial No. 29/657,023 filed on July 18, 2018.

WHEREAS, <u>Samsonite IP Holdings S.àr.l.</u> having a place of business at 13-15 Avenue de la Liberté, L-1931 Luxembourg, Luxembourg (hereinafter referred to as Assignees) is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention described in Application Serial No. 29/657,023 for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on the day and year set forth below.

Speculative Product Design, LLC

BY:

aug. 28, 20

Assignment -Speck to Samsonite (01838628) (002).doc

REEL: 046907 FRAME: 0138